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No. 736, A.]	 [Published January 13, 1962.

CHAPTER 631

AN ACT to amend 40.035 (1) ; and to create 40.035 (8) of the statutes,
relating to exclusions from the requirement that all territory be in a
school district operating a high school.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 40.035 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

40.035 (1) After June 30, 1962, all territory within the state shall be
included in school districts operating high schools except as provided in
sub. (8).

SECTION 2. 40.035 (8) of the statutes is created to read:

40.035 (8) Until June 30, 1964, any common school district containing
an incorporated village, in which school district not more than 20 per cent
of the pupils attending a high school attend a public high school and in
which school district the equalized valuation is not less than $9,000,000,
shall not be subject to this section.

Approved January 10, 1962.
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